Tariff No. 14	_		7	Revised F	Page No.	1						
Company Name/Permit No. Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Mason County Garb</u> Mason County Garb		<u>88</u>									
CHECK SHEET All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.												
Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index p.2 Taxes Sheet 6 77 88 99 100 11 12 131 132 133 134 135 136 14 14 15 154 164 177 174 18 19 194 200	$ \begin{array}{c} 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\$	Number Re 23 24 25 26 27 28 28A 29 29A 30 311 31A 322 32A 333 33A 334 35 35A 36A 36A 37 38 39A 40 41 42 42	urrent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 1 3 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	Page Number	Current Revision							
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023	5 6 3	42A 43 Supplements	1 0 in Effect	Effecti	ve Date:	January 1, 2024						
Docket No. TG	Date: _		Ву	/:								

Tariff No.	14		4	Revised Page No.	16A							
	ame/Permit Number:	Mason County Garbage	<u>Co., Inc G-88</u>		-							
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage,	Inc									
	Rates below apply in t	he following service area:	Mason County									
		Item 55 Over-sized or O	ver-weight Cans	<u>or Units</u>								
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.												
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.												
\$ 5.18 (A) per unit.												
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, contair	ners, or drop boxe	es see item 207.								
	Item 60 Overtime Periods											
	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:											
	Christmas Day											
	-	n a Sunday, the following Mo riday shall be the legal holida	•	rved. When a holiday liste	d above							
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns	st increment of 15 minutes front to the terminal.	om the time the c	ompany's vehicle leaves								
	al charge will be assess convenience.	ed to customers for overtime	or holiday work	performed solely for the								
		Charge per hour: \$ 75.78 Minimum charge: \$ 75.78										
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023	(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Date: Ja	nuary 1, 2024							
Docket No.	TG	•	• /	Ву:								

Tariff No.	14						-	6	Revised P	age No.		21A	
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County (Mason County (Inc G88									
Rates in this it				al Service N	lonthly Ra	ates (continued on n	ext page)						
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: <u>Mason County</u> 													
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage +		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	G	arbage +		
Units or Type		Service	Service	Recycle		Units or Type	of	Service	recycle		Recycle		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Rate		
1-20 Gallon	WG	\$ 15.15 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 24.15	(A)		EOWR	rtato	\$ 9.54		nuto		
	WG	\$ 21.28 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 30.28		recoyoning	20111		φ 0.04				
1-48 Gallon	WG	\$ 27.09 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.09									
1-64 Gallon	WG	\$ 32.65 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 41.65									
	WG	\$ 41.49 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 50.49									
1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 12.46 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 21.46									
1-48 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 16.43 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 25.43									
1-64 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 19.44 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 28.44									
1-96 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 24.71 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 33.71									
	MG	\$ 7.26 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 16.26									
	MG	\$ 9.11 (A)		\$ 18.11									
	MG	\$ 10.69 (A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 19.69					-				
	MG	\$ 13.35 (A)		\$ 19.09					-				
						MG-Monthly Carba	00: W/P-W/	ockly Rocycli	ing				
Note 2: Descr Note 3: Notes Customers rec	Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23 Note 1: Description/rules related to yard waste program are shown on page 23 Note 2: Description/rules related to are continued on next page. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.04 credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted in twelve months using the deferred accounting method.												
Issued By:	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: April 30, 2022 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023			/Fax 0#:-	ial llas Ar	ah ()			Effective	Date:	January 1,	2024	
				(For Offic	ial Use Or	nıy)							
Docket No. TO	3	Date:			By:								

Tariff No.	14	_	_	4	Revised Page No.	22A							
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, Inc											
	<u>Item 100 -</u>	Residential Service Month	ly Rates (conti	nued from	<u>) previous page)</u>								
Note 5:		ged for service requested even iven for partially filled cans. N ection.											
Note 6:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.												
Note 7:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	isional extra residential bag, ca	an, unit, toter, r	nini-can, o	or micro-mini-can								
	Rates below apply in th	e following service area:	Ma	ason Cou	nty								
		Type of receptacle 35-gal cart * 48-gal cart * 64-gal cart * 96-gal cart * Bag Other	Rate per rec per pick \$ 5.18 (A \$ 5.18 (A \$ 5.18 (A \$ 5.18 (A \$ 5.18 (A	kup))))									
*	Charge is for 32 gallon	or equivalent size extra unit.											
Note 8:	35-gal cart \$7.26 (Å) pe 48-gal cart \$9.11 (Å) pe 64-gal cart \$10.69 (Å) p 96-gal cart \$13.35 (Å) p Service will be rendere customer resides. Note	er unit Der unit	kup day for the ∋ to be provideo	e area in v	<i>h</i> ich the								
Note 9:	On Call basis accounts fee of \$9.54 will be ass	in addition to the charge in no	ote 7 a recycling	g									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023				Effective Date:	January 1, 2024							
Docket No. ⊺	ſG	Date:		By:									

Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage, Inc: Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Image: I	Tariff No.	14				4	Revised P	age No.	28A	
Image: Provide Service Image: Provide Provi					<u>c G-88</u>					
Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Special Pickup - Ltem 130 - Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Licustomer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: Special Trips: The rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Starter of the set		Rates below apply ir	n the following service	e area:		Mason Cou	nty			
Regular Route Service Special Pickup Item 130 - Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters \[<u>ltem 120</u>	Drums					
Regular Route Service Special Pickup Item 130 - Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters \[Type of Serv	/ice	Rate P	er Drum, Per	Pickup			
Item 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters <u>Lam 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters</u> <u>Size or Type: 45 gal. Min./mo.</u> <u>Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A <u>Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup <u>Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A <u>Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup <u>Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A <u>Company-owned Receptacle: NAA <u>Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A <u>Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A </u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>						0. 2.0, . 0.				
Eustomer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. Min./mo. Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Ecompany-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 10 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft, over Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup \$ feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 (coustomer load)										
Eustomer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. Min./mo. Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Econgany-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Econgany-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Econgany-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 10 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup \$ feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 (costomer load)										
Size or Type: 45 gal. Min./mo. Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Size or Type: 7 Carry Charge Per Pickup 8 feet 8 leet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 <td></td> <td></td> <td><u>Item 130</u></td> <td>Litter Recep</td> <td>otacles and I</td> <td>Litter Toters</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Recep	otacles and I	Litter Toters				
Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 1. over 8 8 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 (customer load)			Customer-owned Re	eceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup			
Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) Loose material \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 (company load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Effective Date: January 1, 2024			Size or Type:	45 gal.						
Size or Type: 45 gal. N/A Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material			Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A					
Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 rate per yard Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load)			Company-owned Re	ceptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup			
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Carry Charge Regular Route: The following rates apply: Minimum Charge Carry Charge Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) Image: Company load) Section (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)				45 gal.						
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) - - - - Loose material (customer load) - - - - Loose material (customer load) - - - - Issued By: Brian Vandenburg - - - - Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024			Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A					
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) - - - - Loose material (customer load) - - - - Loose material (customer load) - - - - Issued By: Brian Vandenburg - - - - Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024										
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) - - - - Loose material (customer load) - - - - Loose material (customer load) - - - - Issued By: Brian Vandenburg - - - - Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024			Item 15	50 Loose	and Bulky M	laterial				
Regular Route: The following rates apply: Additional cubic yards yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (company load) 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)	o · . . .	T () () () ()								
Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Per Pickup Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load)	Special Trips:	Time rates in Item 16	0 apply.							
I to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Loose material (company load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Loose material (company load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Image: customer load) Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Image: customer load) Image: customer load)	Regular Route	: The following rates	apply:							
Rate per yard Rate per yard Per Pickup 8 feet Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load)							.			
Bulky Materials \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (customer load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Loose material (company load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)								Per		
Loose material (customer load) Image: Customer load) Image: Customer load) Loose material (company load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)	Bulky Materials							¢ 21.77	8 leet	
(customer load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 (company load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 (company load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg \$ 50.82 (A) \$ 5			φ 30.02 (A)	φ 30.02	(7)	\$ 34.70 ((^)	ψ ΖΙ.Π		
Loose material (company load) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 30.82 (A) \$ 34.76 (A) \$ 21.77 Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)			\$ 30.82 (A)	\$ 30.82	(A)	\$ 34.76 ((A)	\$ 21.77		
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)	(company loa	ad)								
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
Issue Date: November 16, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024 (For Official Use Only)										
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
	Issue Date:	November 16, 2023		(Fan 011)			Effective	e Date:	January 1, 2024	
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Officia	ai Use Only)					
but but but but but but but	Docket No. TG		Date:			By:				
			24.0							

Tariff No. 14		4 Revise	d Page No. 32A
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: <u>Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-</u> Mason County Garbage, Inc	38	
	apply in the following service area:	Mason County	
	Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of I	.oad, Charges to Transport	
The company reserves the ri reasonable inspection:	ight to reject pickup of any container, stationa	ry packer, or drop box which, u	lpon
(2) Would ca (3) Would ca	to be overloaded. use applicable vehicle load limitations to be e use the company to violate load limitations of gatively impact or otherwise damage road su	result in unsafe vehicle opera	tion; and/or
For the purposes of this tarif	f, the following maximum weights apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
limits stated above, is filled b	harges if transported. If the container, drop beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unabl following additional charges will apply:		
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable following additional charges will apply: Charge		у
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unabl following additional charges will apply:	e to be closed, but the compar Type/Size of Container, Drop Box	у
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable following additional charges will apply: Charge \$ 18.40 (A) per yard	e to be closed, but the compar Type/Size of Container, Drop Box	у
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is no overweig	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable following additional charges will apply: Charge \$ 18.40 (A) per yard \$ 18.40 (A) per yard bet charge. However, additional charges app	e to be closed, but the compar Type/Size of Container, Drop Box Toter, or Cart	y Charge
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is no overweig	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable following additional charges will apply: Charge \$ 18.40 (A) per yard \$ 19.40 (A	e to be closed, but the compar Type/Size of Container, Drop Box Toter, or Cart	y Charge
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is no overweig the marked fill line, or the top Issued By: Brian Vander	Charge Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard T 18.40 (A) per yard Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge Charge S 2023	e to be closed, but the compar	y Charge
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is no overweig the marked fill line, or the top Issued By: Brian Vander Issue Date: November 16	Charge Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard S 18.40 (A) per yard S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge Charge S 18.40 (A) per yard Charge S 18.40 (A) per	e to be closed, but the compar	y Charge

Tariff No.	13	_		3	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name Registered Trade		Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, Ir				
		ltem 230	Disposal Fees			
			-			
Charges in this it	tem apply when other	items in the tariff specifically	refer to this ite	m.		
	Disposal site (name		Type of	Material	Fee for	Disposal
1	Mason County Trans	fer Station	compacted/no	n-compacted	\$ 131.02 (A)) per top
	MOW		compacted/nc	n-compacted	φ 131.02 (A	
		n, etc. Include charges ass			(tires,	
appliances, asbe		conditions at each specific di	sposal site. At	tach additional		
	oury.					
la sua di Dua						
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023				Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
		(For Official Use Only	1)			
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	14									4	Revised	Page No.	35A
Company Name Registered Trac		<u>Mason (</u> Mason (G-8	8					
Rates below app	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County												
							1		ze or	Type of Co	ntainer	T	1
Permanent Ser			Yard			.5 Yard		2 Yard					
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	\$	8.89	()	\$	10.01	(^)	\$ 14.45				-	
First Pickup	al Dialum	\$	20.40			23.32							
Each Addition		\$	20.40	(A)	\$	23.32	(A)	\$ 30.76	(A)				
Special Picku											1		
Temporary Ser		¢	00.40		¢	00.40	T	¢ 00.40			T	-	-
Initial Delivery	/	\$	28.42	()	\$	28.42	()	\$ 28.42					
Pickup Rate		\$	20.40	(A)	\$	23.32	(A)	\$ 30.76				-	
Rent Per Cale		\$	0.50		\$	0.56		\$ 0.72					
Rent Per Mor		\$	14.97		\$	16.55		\$ 21.66					
Lost Container		¢	262.4.4	1 1	¢	204 74	T	¢ 045 77	1	1	1		
		φ	263.14		φ	294.71		\$ 315.77					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local governmen Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is For permanent, regular For each container pro a. If monthly rent is sho b. If monthly rent is not rate times additional we In addition to all applica	ed for se it will be rent is sl not shov rly sched vided: own: mor shown: eekly pic	ervice re given fo nown, th vn, it is t uled pic nthly ren 1st picki kup).	eques or par ne rat to be kups t plus up ra	sted rtiall te fo incl s, a f s, a f s (4. ate p	, even if ly-filled c or the firs luded in flat mont .33 times olus (3.33	fewe onta t pic the r hly c s the 3 tim	er containe iners. kup and ea ate for the tharge may pickup rate es addition	rs are ach a first i be a e tim al pie	e serviced o dditional pic bickup. assessed if c es the numb ckup rate) pl	n a kup must computed as wer of pickup us(4.33 tim	es per week) es additiona	al pickup
Note 5:	materials are placed or Lost container charge					ole to ret	rieve	e a containe	er fro	m a stopped	d customer.		
	Charge will be reverse												
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, unle	ocking, u	Inlatchin	ıg, et	c.)								
	Unlocking, Unlatching	\$2.67 pe	r occurr	ence).								
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023										Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2024
						(For Off	icial	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-			Date: _					By:					

Tariff No.	14	_											4	Rev	vised Page	No.		36A
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Mason Coun	ty Ga	arbage	Co.,	Inc	<u>G-88</u>							_				
Registered [·]	Trade Name(s)	Mason Coun	ty Ga	arbage	, Inc													
				compa In	cted N clude	Mate s Co	rial (Commer	Dumpe ustome cial Ca ntainer	er-o in S	wnec Servic	l conta e							
Rates below apply in the following service area: <u>Mason County</u>																		
Permanent	Service		35 (Size or Type of Container 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart														
	eduled Pickup		\$	<i>.</i>	_	<u>+0 g</u> \$	/	_	<u>54 c</u> \$	7.5			9.67	-				
Special P			\$	16.09				(A)		18.2			20.31	· · /				
Temporary															•	•		
Pickup Ra	ate		\$	5.45	(A)	\$	6.48	(A)	\$	7.5	9 (A)	\$	9.67	(A)				
Note1: Note 2: Note 3:	 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.32 (A). 																	
Note 4:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly cha	arge is:	35 (\$	gal car 23.38			gal car 27.83		64 g \$	al ca 32.5	rt 5 (A)		gal cart 41.49	-]			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.66 per occurrence.																		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																	
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023														Effective [Date:	Janua	ry 1, 2024
					(F	For C	Official	Use O	nly,)								
Docket No.	TG	[Date:						B	y:								